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This is to declare that Ram Chameli Chadha Vishvas Girls College, Ghaziabad. CAMPUS (1) C22, MEERUT 

ROAD GHAZIABAD (U.P.) and CAMPUS (2) A-6 (), SECTOR-22,MEERUT ROAD GHAZIABAD(U.P) is affiliated 
to the Chaudhary Charan Singh University Meerut (U.P.) and Dr. A.P.J Abdul Kalam Technical University, 
Lucknow, and recognized by Statutory Regulatory Authorities: A.I.C.T.E & N.C.T.E the following programmes 
taught in the institution are listed here under. 
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Name of the Programme 
leading toDegree 

B.Sc.(BIO) 

(X) 

B.SC.(MATHS) 

B.COM. 

B.C.A. 

B.Sc.(HOME SCIENCE) 

B.Ed. 

(VII) M.SC.(CHEM.) 

(VID)| M.COM 

(DX) B.A. 

Ram Chameli Chadha Vishvas Girls College 

M.SC.(MATHEMATICS) 

(XI) B.COM(HONS) 
(XII) M.Sc. (ZOOLOGY) 

(XII)| M.Ed. 

(XIV)| MCA 
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SELF DECLARATION 

SEAL 

Name of the Institution/Head of the institution: 

Year of 
introductio 

n of 

Programnm 

1994 

1994 

1998 

1999 

1999 

2006 
2000 

2017 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2022 

Details of the Programms not taughtclosed by the institution- NOT APPLICABLE 

2022 

2001 

Ghaziabad 

lhsude,fontad. 

Programme 
Duration 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 

Three years 
Three years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Three years 

Two Years 

Three Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

Two Years 

AISHE CODE: C-28591 

Current Affiliation 
Status 

Permanent/ 

Signature: 

Temporary 
Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 
Permanent 

Permanent 

Temporary 
Permanent 

Temporary 
Temporary 

Temporary 
Permanent 

Principal 
R.C.C.V. Girls College 

Ghaziabad (U.P.) 

eiatAfhated to C.c.s. University, Meerut and AKTU, Lucknow 
(Approved by NCTE and AICTE) 

Campus 1: C-22, Meerut Road, Ghaziabad. Pincode-201003 U.P. (India) 
Campus 2: A-6 (), Sector-22, Meerut Road, Ghaziabad. Pincode -201003 U.P. (India) 

E-mail: rccvgpgcollege10@gmail.com rccvnaac@gmail.com Phone No: 0120-4163604 
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