

## Ram Chameli Chadha Vishvas Girls College

AISHE CODE: C-28591

## **SELF DECLARATION**

This is to declare that Ram Chameli Chadha Vishvas Girls College, Ghaziabad. <u>CAMPUS (1)</u> C-22, MEERUT ROAD GHAZIABAD (U.P.) and <u>CAMPUS (2)</u> A-6 (II), SECTOR-22, MEERUT ROAD GHAZIABAD (U.P.) is affiliated to the <u>Chaudhary Charan Singh University Meerut (U.P.)</u> and <u>Dr. A.P.J Abdul Kalam Technical University</u>, <u>Lucknow</u>, and recognized by Statutory Regulatory Authorities: <u>A.I.C.T.E</u> & N.C.T.E the following programmes taught in the institution are listed here under.

SI No	Name of the Programme leading to Degree	Year of introduction of Programm	Programme Duration	Current Affiliation Status Permanent/ Temporary
(I)	B.Sc.(BIO)	1994	Three years	Permanent
(ii)	B.SC.(MATHS)	1994	Three years	Permanent
(III)	B.COM.	1998	Three years	Permanent
(IV)	B.C.A.	1999	Three years	Permanent
(V)	B.Sc.(HOME SCIENCE)	1999	Three years	Permanent
(VI)	B.Ed.	2006	Two Years	Permanent
(VII)	M.SC.(CHEM.)	2000	Two Years	Permanent
(VIII)	M.COM	2017	Two Years	Permanent
(IX)	B.A.	2021	Three years	Temporary
(X)	M.SC.(MATHEMATICS)	2021	Two Years	Permanent
(XI)	B.COM(HONS)	2021	Three Years	Temporary
(XII)	M.Sc. (ZOOLOGY)	2022	Two Years	Temporary
(XIII)	M.Ed.	2022	Two Years	Temporary
(XIV)	MCA	2001	Two Years	Permanent

Details of the Programms not taught/closed by the institution- NOT APPLICABLE

Dr. Neeter chande, Principal.

Signature:

Principal R. C. C. V. Girls College

Ghaziabad (U.P.)

Name of the Institution/Head of the Institution: \_

**SEAL**